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ORDER

OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
Designating Surplus Property to be disposed in Public Auction.

WHEREAS, in a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court held
March 25, 2008, certain items as listed and attached hereto as “Exhibit A”, were

determined to be Surplus property as defined by Local Government Code, Chapter
263 Subchapter D, Section 263.151.

THEREFORE, the aforementioned items are hereby designated as Surplus Property

of the County and shall be disposed of in a Public Auction to be held online and
administered by the County’s contracted auctioneer.

é John P. Thompson, Cou;g' %udge

CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, being the County Clerk of Polk County, Texas, does hereby certify
that this ORDER was duly adopted by the Commissioners Court for Polk County on March
25, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature and the official seal of the

Polk County Commissioners Court to this certification.
Czé g ﬁ}Zz e %

Q\See;l)-i ----- e Barbara Middleton, County Clerk
S Aot Polk County, Texas
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ltems to be declared surplus and auctioned by Rene Bates

m Description

Truck Bed

Power Flame Boiler
Various lawn tools
Various lawn tools-2

used tires
used wire
scrap copper
scrap metal

used toilets/sinks

alc units/water heaters/
Phone System

X-ray Machine

Voter Tabulation System
copy machines
computer units

regular monitors

flat screen monitors

servers
tv sets

various items mostly keyboards

printers
desks
chairs

file cabinets

1995 Davis pup trailor

1996 Ford

2003 Ford Crown Vic
2001 Ford Crown Vic
2002 Ford Crown Vic
David Brown Tractor
1994 Chevrolet Truck
John Deere 6110
John Deere 2640
Morbark Chipper 2036
1993 Chevrolet Truck
New Holland 5640
1979 Mack Truck
Ford 3600 Tractor/ Mower

Auction

Department Item Number
Pct. Two 1
Maint. Eng. 2
Maint. Eng. 3
Maint. Eng. 4
Maint. Eng. 5
Maint. Eng. 6
Maint. Eng. 7
Maint. Eng. 8
Maint. Eng. 9
Maint. Eng. 10
Maint. Eng. 1"
Maint. Eng. 12
County Clerk 13
Maint. Eng. 14
Maint. Eng. 15
Maint. Eng. 16
Maint. Eng. 17
Maint. Eng. 18
Maint. Eng. 19
Maint. Eng. 20
Maint. Eng. 21
Maint. Eng. 22
Maint. Eng. 23
Maint. Eng. 24
Pct. Two 9000
Pct. Four 9001
Sheriff Dept. 5600000010
Sheriff Dept. 5600007024
Sheriff Dept. 5600007188
Pct. One 6210002718
Pct. One 6210002763
Pct. Two 6210006904
Pct. Two 6220002419
Pct. Two 6220002449
Pct. Two 6220005146
Pct. Two 6220005787
Pct. Two 6220006461
Pct. Four 6240006925

Proposed
Opening
Bid

100.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
50.00
20.00
50.00
25.00
5.00
20.00
20.00
1.00
5.00
5.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
800.00
500.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
500.00
300.00
5,000.00
3,500.00

500.00

250.00
6,000.00
1,500.00
3,500.00

Items were included on a previously approved Order.

Prepared by Ray Stelly

3/19/2008
2:09 PM
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