





54 PAGE 507

## OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Designating Surplus Property to be disposed in Public Auction.

WHEREAS, in a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court held March 25, 2008, certain items as listed and attached hereto as "Exhibit A", were determined to be Surplus property as defined by Local Government Code, Chapter 263 Subchapter D, Section 263.151.

**THEREFORE**, the aforementioned items are hereby designated as Surplus Property of the County and shall be disposed of in a Public Auction to be held online and administered by the County's contracted auctioneer.

John P. Thompson, County Judge

VOL.

## CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, being the County Clerk of Polk County, Texas, does hereby certify that this ORDER was duly adopted by the Commissioners Court for Polk County on March 25, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature and the official seal of the Polk County Commissioners Court to this certification.

Babaia Middetan

Barbara Middleton, County Clerk

Polk County, Texas



VOL. 54 PAGE 508

## Items to be declared surplus and auctioned by Rene Bates

			Proposed
		Auction	Opening
m Description	Department	Item Number	Bid
III Description			
Truck Bed	Pct. Two	1	100.00
Power Flame Boiler	Maint. Eng.	2	25.00
Various lawn tools	Maint. Eng.	3	25.00
Various lawn tools-2	Maint. Eng.	4	50.00
used tires	Maint. Eng.	5	50.00
used tires	Maint. Eng.	6	20.00
	Maint. Eng.	7	50.00
scrap copper scrap metal	Maint. Eng.	8	25.00
used toilets/sinks	Maint. Eng.	9	5.00
a/c units/water heaters/	Maint. Eng.	10	20.00
<del></del>	Maint. Eng.	11	20.00
Phone System	Maint. Eng.	12	1.00
X-ray Machine Voter Tabulation System	County Clerk	13	5.00
	Maint. Eng.	14	5.00
copy machines	Maint. Eng.	15	25.00
computer units	Maint. Eng.	16	20.00
regular monitors flat screen monitors	Maint. Eng.	17	20.00
	Maint. Eng.	18	20.00
servers	Maint. Eng.	19	5.00
tv sets		20	5.00
various items mostly keyboards	Maint. Eng.	21	5.00
printers	Maint. Eng.	22	5.00
desks	Maint. Eng.	23	5.00
chairs	Maint. Eng.	24	10.00
file cabinets	Pct. Two	9000	800.00
1995 Davis pup trailor	Pct. Four	9001	500.00
* 1996 Ford 2003 Ford Crown Vic	Sheriff Dept.	5600000010	50.00
2003 Ford Crown Vic	Sheriff Dept.	5600007024	50.00
2001 Ford Crown Vic	Sheriff Dept.	5600007188	50.00
David Brown Tractor	Pct. One	6210002718	500.00
1994 Chevrolet Truck	Pct. One	6210002763	300.00
	Pct. Two	6210006904	5,000.00
John Deere 6110	Pct. Two	6220002419	3,500.00
John Deere 2640	Pct. Two	6220002449	
Morbark Chipper 2036 1993 Chevrolet Truck	Pct. Two	6220005146	
New Holland 5640	Pct. Two	6220005787	
1979 Mack Truck	Pct. Two	6220006461	1,500.00
* Ford 3600 Tractor/Mower	Pct. Four	6240006925	3,500.00
* LOIG 2000 Hacroll MOMET	, 00. 1 001	-	

\* Items were included on a previously approved Order.

Prepared by Ray Stelly 3/19/2008 2:09 PM